<u>GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM</u> <u>FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT</u> <u>DISPUR::GUWAHATI-06</u> <u>ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR</u>

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 09-07-2024

No.Ecf.518869/2: In the interest of public service and in pursuance of letter No.JJMA-81/FB/2021/2608 dated 02-07-2024 received from the Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati, the following Assistant Accounts Officers are temporarily attached at the O/o the Chief Engineer, PHE, Hengrabari with immediate effect and until further order.

- 1. Smti Dikshita Kalita, Assistant Accounts Officer, O/o the Executive Engineer, Rangia PHE Division.
- 2. Smti. Shreyasi Mazumdar, Assistant Accounts Officer, O/o the Executive Engineer, PHE Division No-II, Chandmari Division.

The above officers will receive their pay and allowance from their substantive place of posting.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Finance (Establishment-B) Department</u>. Dated Dispur the 09-07-2024

Memo No.Ecf.518869/2-A Copy to:

- 1. The Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, PHE, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Rangia PHE Division for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, PHE Division No-II, Chandmari Division for kind information.
- 5. The Treasury Officer,
- 6. Smti Dikshita Kalita, Assistant Accounts Officer, O/o the Executive Engineer, Rangia PHE Division information and necessary action.
- 7. Smti. Shreyasi Mazumdar, Assistant Accounts Officer, O/o the Executive Engineer, PHE Division No-II, Chandmari Division for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Content Manager, Finance (Establishment-B) Department for uploading the same in the Govt. website.

By order etc., e-signed Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Finance (Estt.-B) Department.</u>